City of Camas



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	REP 16-081 \	Version: 1	Name:	2016 Contruction Projects - Materials Contract	Testng
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Meeting Item	
File created:	3/1/2016		In control:	CITY COUNCIL WORKSHOP	
On agenda:	3/7/2016		Final action:	action:	
Title:	Construction Materials Testing Contract Details: Staff has selected Columbia West Engineering, Inc. for materials testing on several 2016 construction projects, as necessary. Testing for the NW 6th Avenue and NW Norwood Street Intersection Improvements (roundabout) project is estimated at \$11,195 and is funded by the General Obligation (GO) Bond. The NE Franklin Street Neighborhood Improvements project testing is \$6,550 and is funded by a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), the Water and Sewer funds and the North Urban Growth Area (NUGA) Sewer Revenue Bond. Lastly, testing for the second phase of the 544' Zone Water Main and Treatment project is included in the 2016 Budget and is estimated at \$13,880. This contract has a contingency of \$8,585 for testing on other 2016 construction projects or for any additional required testing for these three projects. The total contract amount is not to exceed \$40,210. Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Construction Materials Testing Contract				
Date	Ver. Action By		Actio	n	Result

Construction Materials Testing Contract

Details: Staff has selected Columbia West Engineering, Inc. for materials testing on several 2016 construction projects, as necessary. Testing for the NW 6th Avenue and NW Norwood Street Intersection Improvements (roundabout) project is estimated at \$11,195 and is funded by the General Obligation (GO) Bond. The NE Franklin Street Neighborhood Improvements project testing is \$6,550 and is funded by a Community Development Block Grant (CDBG), the Water and Sewer funds and the North Urban Growth Area (NUGA) Sewer Revenue Bond. Lastly, testing for the second phase of the 544' Zone Water Main and Treatment project is included in the 2016 Budget and is estimated at \$13,880. This contract has a contingency of \$8,585 for testing on other 2016 construction projects or for any additional required testing for these three projects. The total contract amount is not to exceed \$40,210.

Presenter: James Carothers, Engineering Manager

Recommended Action: Staff recommends this item be placed on the March 21, 2016 Consent Agenda for Council's consideration.